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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64

F B I

(Type in plaintext or code)

Zia
(Priority)

IS

li

Sent Per

No further action being taken in this matter by 
the Memphis Office

- Bureau

SACFROM (P)

CANALE at

SUBJECT:

Date:

DIRECTORTO: FBI

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

k MUREIN^

Re Bureau

(44-38861)

(44-1987)

8/28/69

airtel to Memphis, 8/22/69, concerning
the subject RAY’S request for a duplicate copy of the receipt

4AA given him for items taken from him at the time of his arrest.

On 8/25/69, Assistant District Attorney J
Tenn.

CLYDE
MASON, Memphis Tenn, advised that he is in possession of 
a copy of this receipt and that he will correspond with RAY 
concerning his receiving a duplicate copy of same

RAY has been advised by this office that any 
correspondence by him concerning this matter should be
directed to District Attorney General PHIL M
Memphis, Tenn.

1 - Memphis ^ AUG 30 M
JCH:jap

Special Agent in Charge
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Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Rights Division

September 2, 1969

Mr McDonough
Director, FBI

ASSASSINATION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR.

Enclosed is a copy of a two-page statement allegedly 
dictated by James Earl Ray to his brother Jerry Ray while at 
the Tennessee State Prison, Nashville, Tennessee. The second 
page of the statement bears the signature of James Earl Ray
but, according to the individual who furnished 
statement, this signature was actually written

This statement was read by Jerry Ray

copies of the 
by Jerry Ray.

interview and after editing it, KMOX-TV, St. Louis, 
broadcast the statement twice during the evening of 
August 14, 1969.

in a taped .
Missouri, /|

This is furnished for your information and no 
inquiries will be c^jicted on the contents of this statement 
unless specifically requested by the Department.

Enclosure

EJM:jmv 
(4)

NOTE:

See Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum 8-29-69, EJM:jld, 
captioned, ’’MURKIN.”

Tolson ___ 
DeLoach _  
Mohr_____ 
Bishop ___ 
Casper ___ 
Callahan _  
Conrad ___  
Felt _____  
Gale _____  
Rosen ___  
Sullivan __  
T avel ____  
Trotter___  
Tele. Room 
Holmes ___ 
Gandy ____ MAILROOM!___ I TELETYPE UNIT

MAILED 24 

SEP2- 1969

COMM-FBI

19 SEP 2 1969
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Rosen to DeLoach Memorandum
RE: MURKIN

Extensive investigation has been conducted in an effort 
to identify Raoul to no avail. No information has been developed 
indicating Ray was connected with any United States Federal
Agency 
Castro 
States 
nor do

or the Mexican Police or involved in any way with anti­
activities. The procedures for passage between the United 
and Canada and Mexico, respectively are not difficult 
they require any particular Governmental sanction. There

is no statement in the William Bradford Huie articles on Ray 
wherein Huie alleges that the FBI and Mexican Police knew all , 
of Ray’s movements in Mexico. During the course of our extensive 
investigation we have substantially accounted for Ray’s where­
abouts from the time of his escape from prison in April, 1967, 
until his apprehension in London in June, 1968, and his subsequent 
incarceration in the Tennessee State Prison in Nashville, Tennessee.

No information has been developed that the Mexican 
Police Authorities were aware of his presence or activities in 
Mexico. Ray states that he realizes that the so called Federal 
Agents had no interest in overthrowing Castro and their whole 
purpose was to use him to cover up their own crime. There does 
not appear to be any logical connection between anti-Castro 
activities and the killing of Martin Luther King, Jr., and it 
is not felt that we should pursue the non-substantiated information 
in Ray’s statement unless additional information is developed 
warranting such action.
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F B I

Date: 8-21-69

Transmit the following in
(Type in plaintext or code)

AIRTEL AIRMAILVia
(Priority)

TO

FROM:

RE

Sent Per
Special Agent in Charge

-Memphis (44-1987) (INFO) 
2-St. Louis

(5)

M K

SAC i.

KING and JAMES EARL RAY’SJR

St Mo
statement KMOX-TV

FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) .

DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)

ST. LOUIS (44-775)

Enclosed for the Bureau are five Kepox copies of 
a two page statement llegedly dictated by JAMES EARL RAY
to his brother JER in the Tennessee State Prison at 
Nashville. Second page of this statement bears the 
signature of JAMES EARL RAY but this signature was actually 
written by JERRY RAY

The above was
to the St Louis Office

confidentially made available

Louis
by ALLMANN News Chief KMOX-TV

MANN advised that JERRY RAY read the
n a taped interview and afterediting it 

aired the interview twice during evening of 8-14-69.

MANN further confidentially advised that his
station was expending a great deal of time and possibly 
expense in ’’devebping” JERRY RAY for the purpose of uncovering 
the ’’true story” of the assassination of Dr

ZABureau (Encl. 5)

JAF:kls

0^^

MARTIN LUTHER
part in it

REC-®
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TRUE COPY

In the spring of 1968 I James Earl Ray was working
with Agents of the federal goverment including Raoul. 
They told me that I was helping them to supply arms and, 
cuban Refugees to overthrow Castro and, the communest in 
The reason why I’v made trips to Mexico was in regard to

guns to 
cuba. 
helping

the Agents of the 
refugees there to 
to beleave that I 
I knew that I was

federal goverment to supply arms to cuban 
overthrow Castro. The federal Agents led me
was in Memphis in April for the 
working with federal Agents the

me passed across the Mexican and, Canadan borders 
thing that proves they were federal Agents. They

same purpose, 
way they had 
is only one 
got me across

the Canadan and, Mexican borders under circumstances which would 
have been inpossable without the help of federal agents. At a 
later time if necessary, I will give more extensive proof about 
the federal Agents with whom I was involved. It is a known fact that 
Agents of the federal government and, the Mexican Police knew about 
my trips to Mexico and, protected me there.

Even Whilliam Braford Huie admits that the FBI and, 
Mexican Police KnewaTl of my movements in Mexico. I knew 
nothing about King being in Memphis untill after King had been 
killed. I could not argue with the federal agents I worked for 
becous they would have put me back in the Missouri State Prision 
at Jefferson City if I failed to take orders from them. I know that 
the federal Agents merly used me to be the fall guy when they 
killed King. I now relize that they had no interest in overthrowing 
Castro and, their whole purpose was to use me to cover up their 
own crime. Two federal agencies are guilty and I am fully innocent. 
We hope that someone higher up in the goverment will come forword 
and, expose the whole deal so that I will be freed from Prision. 
If they don’t we have more information which we will release in 
the near future. I don’t know what motives the federal Agents had
for killing King ask 
he knows.

former Attorney General Ramsey Clark maybe

In closing 
Percy Forman, Auther

I want 
Haynes

got your wish but, it’s not

to pass along a little message 
and, William Bradford Huie you 
over with yet before it is the

yous will be ruined along with your friend Ramsey Clark. I

to 
three, 
three of 
hope

to be able to talk to C.B.S. in person in the near future if the 
state of Tenn and, the federal goverment don’t block it being they 
don’t want being exposed they might not allow it. Sirhan got to 
talk but, I am innocent so I probley won’t be allowed to.

James Earl Ray

TRUE COPY
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AIRTKL

From:

MOMIN

9«8"69

1 - Mr. McDonough

SAC, Phoenix (44-371)

Director, FBI

EX- 104 -^

RePXlet 9-4-69, 
is made to Phoenix airtel 
to Phoenix 8-22-69.

Phoenix furnish 
Also furnish legible copy 
to Goldman.

with enclosure in which reference 
to Memphis 8-6-69, and Memphis letter

Bureau copies of those communications 
of the purported letter from Morris

Handle by return mail

1 - Memphis (Info) (44-1987)

EJM:jmv 
(5)

Tolson — 
DeLoach 
Mohr__  
Bishop _ 
Casper _ 
Callahan 
Conrad _ 
Felt ___  
Gale___ 
Rosen _  
Sullivan . 
Tavel __ 
Trotter _
Tele. Room
Holmes ----
Gandy ___

MAILED 21

COMM-FBI

53SEP1219
MAIL ROOM TELETYPE UNIT
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5010-108-01

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES G(^RNMENT

Memorandum
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) date: 9/9/69

FR SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) (P)

subject : mURKI
«

Transmitted under separate cover for Birmingham is 
safe deposit box which was obtained 4/10/68 by SA ROBERT J. 
YARNALL from Mr. CHARLES T. SMITH, Auditor, Birmingham Trust 
National Bank, Birmingham, Ala.

This safe deposit box should be returned to the 
bank and an appropriate receipt obtained.

District Attorney General PHIL M. CANALE, Memphis 
Tenn., has authorized the return of this safe deposit box
to the bank inasmuch 
event this case ever

Bureau 
Birmingham (Enc 
(1 - Package)

2 - Memphis

(7)

a

as he does not anticipate using 
comes to trial.

it in the
},«

J

1) (KM)

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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5010-108

• OPTIONAL. FORM Na 10 
MAY 1M2 EDITION 
*3SA FPMR (41 8FR) 101*11.8.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
TO DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) date: 9/10/69

subject:

FROM

MURKIN

PHOENIX (44-371) (RUC)

Re Bureau airtel to Phoenix, dated 9/8/69.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau is one copy 
of Phoenix airtel to Memphis, dated 8/6/69. Also enclosed 
is one copy of Memphis communication to Phoenix, dated 
8/22/69. Also enclosed is the original reproduction of the 
communication written by JOHN HAMILTON MORRIS, which was 
furnished by Mr. C. R. CRANK, to the Phoenix Division on 
7/25/69.

&103

Bureau (Encl 3) ®^^ 

Phoenix

MS?

o

WEP/lmm 
(4)

1SEP19W.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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1

SO1O-JO8-O2

leads- in this matter afe being, left to discretion 
of office of origin or. Bureau

^Memphis ,W~1987MRM)
2 Kansas City ’^
RBHJrt 
(5)

U/29/69

previously met in allarta
reportedly also a member of Odessa, ah organization of '^j^a/ 
fprmer SS officers -

.RAPP advised if any additional information pomes . 
to his attention he will immediately contact the. Kansas City 
Office ~ ‘ ~ ‘ '

Q^nOMM. «Q*M*W> >» 
MAY mt tMROH 
OSA MA Ml OB'ItWI JI

TO..

Memorandum
DIRECTOR, FBI .<H-.38861) dajii 9/12/89

KANSAS CITY (442760) ,P

MPHIS

: Re. Kansas City letter to Director,

ntainedinformation from .ferenced communication
Kansas City, Mi^iri, regarding

NGER. ^akathe name of HEI
who

RAPP also had advised that he was previously in 
correspondence with a JOHN MATHIESON, a retired American 
formerly living in Puerto Vallarta and oyer 70 years of age. 
RAPP?visited Puerto Valletta during spring of 1969 and 
advised that he determined JOHN MATHJESONwas no longer . 
living in.that area ’

On-9/9/69,. KARL RAPP telephonically advised Kansas.
■City Office that he had^received a latter from MATHIESON on 
?9/8/69 from. Puerto Vallarta ♦. In this letter * which was mostly 
personal in nature, MATHIESON statedthat HEINZ MUELLER is

- now residing in Weisbaden, Germany* The letter did not 
elaborate and RAPP could furnish no more ,information.regarding

? HEINZ: MUELLER or MANGER. RAPP stated that MATHIESON did not 
give a return address but his former address had/been Post 
Office Box 63, Puerto Vallarta, Mexico..

This case is remaining pending inasmuch as a lead 
was set out to int^wiew JQHN MORRIS, Leavenworth, Kansas, 

, in Phoenix/letter ’to Director^ 1^/69 : '

Bureau (RM)

-Jlsty U.S.Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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• * , 4, « f'*J«r m3 i‘ <m«’ #«

T/'i^ S3''' 30 ^T Al 8 C?Wf

7f,8\^\e.wi .< (H88E.43) , 1^ eMOW-SIG - ca

((m*W> YTU 3A3TM^A^r' -^

" - HX^W ,,W^
-OTWOO: '

,ea\£S\0 ■<idjD9iia pl isJtal' vt/O aaenaX e£

. moor! noiifinnoW-bsnxfiJne? fioHloiour^oo bsoneas'ieH ' . s , 'r 
ipptoI b ^nibis^sl'tiivoasxM evtxO asansX eSSAS JWf ,'iM' s 
f/wj/fe-srai sHb tW#.^H>b ^n Ml yd fMM9i’22"

'■?£’) M3JJSUM .bMsXIbV oJ19u^iu lent vXauoxvsaq barf erforiw / x 
. • do noxtsx crispy ns esaaobO lo i9dffl9tn £ obIb vXbsJionM
~ , .8*150x110 SS^ertoi

rtf ylsuoivsic a&w erf t-Brit basivbg bsrf oaXs SIAM 
nsoiirf bMitsi b tKO23IHTAM MM. b rftxw oonebnogaontop- 

. o^s Icr ariB$v„-0^ «x©vo bns f>l*i£XXsV 01*101x1 nx ^nivil vX^ennPi . 
Io ^hinga gnXcrub stnsXXEV otnonS botxaxv BAH"-bflB 6301 

^s^nol on asw-’MO^JHTAM BOI bsnimR^sb M\;h5Mt b$aivb£ 
.sens fsrfX ru gnxvH

yiWrto4q9i,M'W'JW.(ea\e\e':flO * >
no &02HIHTAM moli totted b ‘bovcpoen^bBri orf XMt soillO vtiO * 

vltsm asw rfofrfw e-tetteX exdl nX ' .Blnrftx^V'oltsul jaoirt g^SXe^ 
ar M3JJ3UM WITH terft betata HQ23XHTAM «otutsn nx- Xpnoatdg 

ton bib nettel orfT .vnsfmre^ ^n^bsdaieW ni gnibisM. won

aBan^d beaxvbB

pflb^^'i no.bs^olh^ o^ona on .rfexairf bluoa BAH bn® elAiddhi®
■ -ton bib WdXHTAM tsrfl ba tsi a TIAS' •.mnAM ^o, ^^ SHSH ' 

feoH need bed 3391bb.fi ibsioI girt tud sssibbfi rtiulsT s'svi^
- j ..ooixsM ; sfa’BXXsy’-otwuS ^S^xoS s'oHlO.

. .epmop noit^iolni Xsrioxtxbbs yas lx bsaivbe 19 Ah - 
V^xO sbr/w^ adl tostnoo vXetsjbe^x IIxw erf ftoitnslfs aid of 

\ ' ,00x130

noidsioaib ot ^ai Aalod -ons 'jotlsei‘afrit rrx • absed ‘ ' . ' ’
' ‘^■ ^b' ^^ ; . ' 3-3U^3^3^ ^

b^sl r, ?■: tv3isttke.n$. ^ttibaeq gairjsfe al sebo airfT
^8sanB4 t-ffttowrievBSvt 1 ?W0H KHOt wsimtni ol two tea’ asw -

.eav^i^c^lhx® pin nettoX'^ *

' afrfq^M X -
^ • mW* Vtx3 aaensM £

*’ibH8H

- gaeuo^
«^ft i>/m1 Hw^ A‘w <b>>\^SVrfr^u X V- ^S.

.fn^a* n*o<
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F B I

(Type in plaintext or code)

(Priority)

SUBJECT MURK IN

A

IHet

•mA

s
Ml

Reg

Charge

RAY

the defendant

matte

(P)FROM: SAC MEMPHIS

TO: DIRECTOR FBI

new trial

Date:

it

Via

Transmit the following in

AIRTEL

(44-38861)

(44-1987)

9/12/6^

’ M.

Mr. ■Casper__ __
Mr. Callahan..__
Mr. Conrad___ ..
Mr. Felt______
Mr. Gala.......___
Mr. Rosen_____
Mr. Sullivan___
Mr. Tavel______
Mr. Trotter_____
Tale.. Room...___
Mias Holmes____
Miss Gandy____

Enclosed for the Bureau are 2 copies of a letter
'dated 9/10/69, addressed to the Warden of the Tennessee State
Penitentiary, Nashville Tenn which enclosed a duplicate copy 
of a property receipt of property taken from the subject RAY

Tenn

at the time of his arrest
this receipt to the subject

Also enclosed for

The Warden

the Bureau
signed by Shelby County Criminal Court

was requested to give

are 2 copies of an order
Judge ARTHUR C. FACQUIN

allowing the subject's attorneys to talk with the subject in an
open conference room This was occasioned by the fact that the
new Warden at the Tennessee State Penitentiary had required that
RAY communicate with his attorneys through a telephone system
while separated by a glass partition

Attorney General J
For the Bureau's information, Assistant District

CLYDE MASON stated that in a recent
RYANconversation with the subject’s attorney, RICHARD J 

was determined that RYAN intends to appeal this matter to the
_ He has until 10/13/69 to perfect his

appeal to that ^jQpr| , ^ng RYAN has indicated he intends to meet 
that deadline/%tjhe-*1#s^ this appeal is that under Tennessee 
law when a Ju^^MWBe/ ruling on a motion for a new trial.

Tennessee Supreme Court

a new trial on the basis
that only the ^ ^ 
the previous trial

been aware of errors in

rter The State contends t
the defendant should be entitled to

rtlrarlttTlAse since RAY was s
this law does not apply

s never tried
' d on a plea of guilty and 

The defense contends that a letter written by
RAY LU IN Tlte Judge BATTLE constituted a motion for a new trial,
and that since Judge BATTLE died witho
KAf is entitled to a new.trial

©-Bureau
jec.^- Memphis

’ “ wpf
Regisfe

on thi

SO SEP 18 1969
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That this Court is of the opinion that the Orders 

heretofore entered in this cause directing the Warden to 

permit the attorneys, the Honorable Richard J. Ryan and the 

Honorable J. B. Stoner, to visit and consult with their client 

should be amended, and that they be allowed to visit and con­

sult with their client in the open conference room available 

to them now as in the past in the Maximum Security Building.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 

Honorable Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J. B. Stoner be 

and they are hereby permitted to visit and consult with their 

client, James Earl Ray, as above styled In the open conference 

room In the Maximum Security Building without the necessity of 

communication by a telephone system behind glass partitions.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 

Warden or any other person charged with the care and custody 

of the defendant is hereby directed to permit the Honorable 

Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J. B. Stoner to visit and 

consult with their client, James Earl Ray, in the open confer­

ence Room in the Maximum Security Building without the necessity 

of consulting behind glass partititons or with a telephone 

communication system.

JUDGE

DATE
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That this Court is of the opinion that the Orders 

heretofore entered in this cause directing the Warden to 

permit the attorneys, the Honorable Richard J. Ryan and the 

Honorable J. B. Stoner, to visit and consult with their client 

should be amended', and that they be allowed to visit and con- 

suit with their client in the open conference room available 

to them now as in the past in the Maximum Security Building.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 

Honorable Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J. B. Stoner be 

and they are hereby permitted to visit and consult with their 

client, James Earl Ray, as above styled in the open conference 

room in the Maximum Security Building without the necessity of 

communication by a telephone system behind glass partitions.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that the 

Warden or any other person charged wish she care and custody 

of the defendant is hereby directed to permit the Honorable 

Richard J. Ryan and the Honorable J. B. Stoner to visit and 

consult with their client, James Earl Ray, in the open confer­

ence Room in the Maximum Security Building without the necessity 

of consulting behind glass partititons or with a telephone 

communication system.

JUDGE

DATE
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